PAIRUI PARTNERS
Since 1986
Reliable first, start your power!
ANHUI PAIRUI SMART TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Tel: 0086-514-87693589
Email: sales@pairuigroup.com

FREE
 W
A R R A N T
Y
W
A R R A N T
Y
5
YEARS
AAC Series
20-40WNon-isolated, Built-in Type, Slim & Elongated
Product Features
Non-isolated design with plastic enclosure
EMC is compatible with Class I luminaires
High efficiency up to 91%
AAC20-C350 176-264V 20- 55V
AAC40-C350 176-264V 80- 115V
152*25.5*22
152*25.5*22
20W

_
Ta
Surge Protection (L-N)
Power Factor (PF)
176-264V
<10%
-20℃~+45℃
L-N;1.5KV
0.95
_
_
Protection Rating
Current Accuracy
IP40
±5%
AAC40-C300/350 176-264V 80- 143V 152*25.5*2240W 300/350mA ＞0.9 91%
115
38
23
Product Features

_
_
Ta
Power Factor (PF)
Current Accuracy
DimensionSpecifications
Product Selection Guide
www.pairuigroup.com01 Product Selection Guide
www.pairuigroup.com 02
152.5
140.8
25
.5
22
.0
AAC20-C350-A 176-264V 20- 55V 152*25.5*2220W 350mA ＞0.9 88%
AAC40-C350-A 176-264V 80- 115V 152*25.5*2240W 350mA ＞0.9 91%
※If you have other parameter requirements, please consult our sales staff
   The standard AAC series only supports Class II EMC standards, while models with the **"-A" suffix** comply with Class I EMC standards.
   The AAC40-C300/350 supports two output current levels (300mA and 350mA), adjustable via its DIP switch
AAC40-C300/350-A 176-264V 80- 143V 152*25.5*2240W 300/350mA ＞0.9 91%
FLICKER
FREE
 W
A R R A N T

Protection Rating
Protective Functions
Parameters
Model No. Output Power Input Voltage Output Current Output Voltage PF E�iciency Dimension
（mm）
Flicker-free, External Type
115.0
31
.5
38
.0
23
.0
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0550-IP-15 23W 550mA
550mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0550-IP-25 23W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0600-IP-15 25W 600mA
600mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0600-IP-25 25W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0650-IP-15 27W 650mA
650mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0650-IP-25 27W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0700-IP-15 29W 700mA
700mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0700-IP-25 29W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0750-IP-15 32W 750mA
750mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0750-IP-25 32W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-120-C0350-IP-15 40W 350mA
350mA
72-120V >89%
PSPL-120-C0350-IP-25 40W 72-120V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-55-C0350-IP-15 19W 350mA
350mA
33-55V >89%
PSPL-55-C0350-IP-25 19W 33-55V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0350-IP-15 15W 350mA
350mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0350-IP-25 15W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0400-IP-15 16W 400mA
400mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0400-IP-25 16W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0450-IP-15 18W 450mA
450mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0450-IP-25 18W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0500-IP-15 21W 500mA
500mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0500-IP-25 21W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0800-IP-15 34W 800mA
800mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0800-IP-25 34W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0850-IP-15 36W 850mA
850mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0850-IP-25 36W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0900-IP-15 38W 900mA
900mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0900-IP-25 38W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C0950-IP-15 40W 950mA
950mA
24-42V >89%
PSPL-40-C0950-IP-25 40W 24-42V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C1000-IP-15 40W 1000mA
1000mA
24-40V >89%
PSPL-40-C1000-IP-25 40W 24-40V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23
176-264V
176-264V
PSPL-40-C1050-IP-15 40W 1050mA
1050mA
24-38V >89%
PSPL-40-C1050-IP-25 40W 24-38V >89%
0.9
0.9
115*38*23
115*38*23

Suitable for Class I & II EMC Luminaires
125.0
31
.5
42
.5
30
.0
127.0
39
.0
25
.0
176-264V
176-264V
PPL21W-42-C0500-A 21W 500mA
500mA
9-42V 87.8%
PPL21W-42-C0500-B 21W 9-42V 87.8%
0.9
0.9
176-264V
176-264V
PPL23W-42-C0550-A 23W 550mA
550mA
9-42V 87.5%
PPL23W-42-C0550-B 23W 9-42V 87.5%
0.9
0.9
176-264V
176-264V
PPL25W-42-C0600-D-A 25W 450-600mA
450-600mA
9-42V 87%
PPL25W-42-C0600-D-B 25W 9-42V 87%
0.9
0.9
176-264V
176-264V
PPL38W-42-C0900-A 38W 900mA
900mA
9-42V 90.5%
PPL38W-42-C0900-B 38W 9-42V 90.5%
0.9
0.9
125*42.5*30
125*42.5*30
176-264V
176-264V
PPL40W-42-C0950-A 40W 950mA
950mA
9-42V 90.8%
PPL40W-42-C0950-B 40W 9-42V 90.8%
0.9
0.9
125*42.5*30
125*42.5*30
176-264V
176-264V
PPL11W-42-C0250-B 11W 250mA
250mA
9-42V 83%
PPL11W-42-C0250-A 11W 9-42V 83%
0.9
0.9
built-in：
80*39*25
external type：
127*39*25
176-264V
176-264V
PPL13W-42-C0300-B 13W 300mA
300mA
9-42V 84%
PPL13W-42-C0300-A 13W 9-42V 84%
0.9
0.9
176-264V
176-264V
PPL15W-42-C0350-B 15W 350mA
350mA
9-42V 84.8%
PPL15W-42-C0350-A 15W 9-42V 85.5%
0.9
0.9
176-264V
176-264V
PPL17W-42-C0400-B 17W 400mA
400mA
9-42V 85.5%
PPL17W-42-C0400-A 17W 9-42V 85.5%
0.9
0.9
176-264V
176-264V
PPL17W-42-C0400-D-B 17W 250-400mA
250-400mA
9-42V 85.5%
PPL17W-42-C0400-D-A 17W 9-42V 85.5%
0.9
0.9
176-264V
176-264V
PPL19W-42-C0450-A 19W 450mA
450mA
9-42V 88%
PPL19W-42-C0450-B 19W 9-42V 88%
0.9
0.9
176-264V
176-264V
PPL42W-42-C1000-A 42W 1000mA
1000mA
9-42V 91%
PPL42W-42-C1000-B 42W 9-42V 91%
0.9
0.9
125*42.5*30
125*42.5*30
176-264V
176-264V
PPL44W-42-C1050-A 44W 1050mA
1050mA
9-42V 91%
PPL44W-42-C1050-B 44W 9-42V 91%
0.9
0.9
125*42.5*30
125*42.5*30
176-264V
176-264V
PPL44W-42-C1050-D-A 44W 900-1050mA
900-1050mA
9-42V 91%
PPL44W-42-C1050-D-B 44W 9-42V 91%
0.9
0.9
125*42.5*30
125*42.5*30

Protection Rating
Protective Functions
Parameters
Model No. Rated Power Input Voltage Output Current Output Voltage PF E�iciency Dimension
（mm）
21
30
54
R2
R2
20
36
63.8
176-264V
176-264V
PIBH003C0350NSLPP1 3W 350mA 4-10V 72%
PIBH003C0700NSLPP1 3W 700mA 2-6V 70%
PIBH006C0350NSLPP1
0.7
0.7
54*30*21
54*30*21
176-264V
176-264V
6W 350mA 9-18V 75%
PIBH006C0700NSLPP1 6W 700mA 4-10V 72%
0.7
0.7
54*30*21
54*30*21
176-264V
176-264V
PIBH009C0350NSLPP2 9W 350mA 15-27V 80%
PIBH009C0700NSLPP2 9W 700mA 8-13V 80%
PIBH012C0350NSLPP2
0.7
0.7
63.8*36*20
63.8*36*20
176-264V
176-264V
12W 350mA 24-38V 82%
PIBH012C0700NSLPP2 12W 700mA 10-20V 82%
0.7
0.7
63.8*36*20
63.8*36*20

 W
A R R A N T
Y
W
A R R A N T
Y
5
YEARS
※If you have other parameter requirements, please consult our sales staff
Specifications
Parameters
Model No. Output Power Input Voltage Output Current Output Voltage PF E�iciency Dimension
（mm）
176-264V
176-264V
PXV30W-24A 30W 1250mA 24V 86%
PXV60W-24A 60W 2500mA 24V 86%
>0.9
>0.9
130.2*40*26.5
186.2*40*31

_Ripple Current
_Ta
_
_
_
_
Surge
Warranty
Protection Rating
Protective Functions
Parameters
Model No. Output Power Input Voltage Output Current Output Voltage PF E�iciency Dimension
（mm）
176-264V
176-264V
PXV120W-24A 120W 5000mA 24V 89%
PXV180W-24A 180W 7500mA 24V 91%
>0.9
>0.9
246.2*40*31
286.2*40*31

30
.0
4.
0
230.0
18
.3
21
.0
75.0
198-264/176-280V
198-264/176-280V
PXD19W-54-C0350
The "-H" su�ix denotes operation at Ta: 65°C
20W 200/250/300/350mA 27-54V 85%
PXD40W-114-C0350 40W 200/250/300/350mA 65-114V 86%
>0.95
>0.95
198-264/176-280V
198-264/176-280V
PXD60W-85-C0700 60W 550/600/650/700mA 47-85V 88%
PXD60W-85-C0700-A 60W 350/450/600/700mA 47-85V 89%
>0.95
>0.95
180*30*21
180*30*21
210*30*21
210*30*21
350/450/600/700mA 47-85V 88%>0.95198-264/176-280V PXD60W-85-C0700-A-H 60W 210*30*21
550/600/650/700mA 54-108V 89%>0.95198-264/176-280V PXD80W-54-C0700 80W 230*30*21
380V can operate for 30 minutes
Linear M
etal C
ase

FLICKER
FREE
 W
A R R A N T
Y
W
A R R A N T
Y
5
YEARS
Specifications
PYG75W-56-C2100-RP-P-W
The su�ix "RP" indicates that O-10V&"PWM" dimming function is supported. The su�ix "P" indicates compliance with UL CLASS P standards.
The su�ix "W" indicates compliance with the European Union and UL standards for the use of wetlands.
75W 28-56V 350-2100mA 145*66*36.588%90-305V
PYG75W-107-C1050-RP-P-W 75W 53-107V 145*66*36590-305V 350-1050mA 88%
PYG75W-24-P-W 75W 24V 145*66*36590-305V 3100mA 88%
PYG75W-48-P-W 75W 48V 145*66*36590-305V 1560mA 90%
PYG100W-56-C2670-RP-P-W 100W 28-56V 145*66*36.590-305V 350-2670mA 92%
PYG100W-107-C1400-RP-P-W 100W 53-107V 145*66*36.590-305V 350-1400mA 92%
PYG100W-192-C0800-RP-P-W 100W 96-192V 145*66*36.590-305V 300-800mA 92%
PYG100W-24-P-W 100W 24V 145*66*36.590-305V 4000mA 92%
PYG100W-48-P-W 100W 48V 145*66*36.590-305V 2000mA 92%
PYG150W-56-C4200-RP-P-W 150W 28-56V 165*66*36.590-305V 700-4200mA 93%
PYG150W-107-C2080-RP-P-W 150W 56-107V 165*66*36.590-305V 500-2100mA 93%
>0.9
>0.9
>0.9
>0.9

>0.9
>0.9
>0.9
>0.9
>0.9
>0.9
195*66*36.5
195*66*36.5
195*66*36.5
195*66*36.5
195*66*36.5
195*66*36.5
243*76*42
243*76*42
243*76*42
PYG150W-214-C1100-RP-P-W 150W 107-214V 165*66*36.590-305V 350-1000mA 93%>0.9
Output LF Current Ripple
(<120Hz) Typ:5%
90-305V
<20%

_
_
_
Surge
Warranty
Protection Rating
Protective Functions
The su�ix "RP" indicates that O-10V&"PWM" dimming function is supported. The su�ix "P" indicates compliance with UL CLASS P standards.
The su�ix "W" indicates compliance with the European Union and UL standards for the use of wetlands.
Parameters
Model No. Input Voltage Max Output
Power Output Voltage Programmable
Output Current
Dimension
（mm）E�ciencyPF
PYG40W-54-C1110-RP-P-W 40W 27-54V 145*66*36.590-305V 100-1110mA 86%
PYG40W-54-C1110-RP-P 40W 27-54V 145*66*36.590-305V 100-1110mA 86%
PYG40W-72-C0800-RP-P-W 40W 36-72V 145*66*36.590-305V 100-800mA 86.5%
PYG40W-72-C0800-RP-P 40W 36-72V 145*66*36.590-305V 100-800mA 86.5%
PYG60W-48-P-W 60W 48V 145*66*36.590-305V 2000mA 87.5%
PYG60W-56-C4200-RP-P-W 60W 28-56V 165*66*36.590-305V 700-4200mA 87.5%
PYG60W-107-C2080-RP-P-W 60W 56-107V 165*66*36.590-305V 500-2100mA 87.5%
>0.9
>0.9
>0.9
>0.9
>0.9
>0.9
>0.9
PYG60W-214-C1100-RP-P-W 60W 107-214V 165*66*36.590-305V 350-1000mA 87.5%>0.9
Dimension
O
utdoor pow
er supply

Power ON time < 0.5s
With short-circuit protection and over-current protection
High PF, high efficiency, low THD
PGBH Series
12-40WPlastic Housing, IP67
FLICKER
FREE
 W
A R R A N T
Y
W
A R R A N T
Y
5
YEARS
176-264V PGBH012C0300NSRPD1 12W 300mA 27-42V 0.9 118*35*26.4
176-264V
176-264V
PGBH015C0350NSLPD1 15W 350mA 30-44V
PGBH015C0700NSLPD1 15W 700mA 15-22V
0.9
0.9
118*35*26.4
118*35*26.4
176-264V PGBH020C0350NSLPD1 20W 350mA 40-62V 0.9 118*35*26.4
176-264V
＜10%
±5%
±5%

_ THD
_Output Current Accuracy
_ Ripple Current
_ Ta
_
_
_
_
Surge
Warranty
Protection Rating
Protective Functions
Parameters
Model No. Rated Power Input Voltage Output Current Output Voltage PF Dimension
（mm）
176-264V PGBH020C0700NSLPD1 20W 700mA 20-31V 0.9 118*35*26.4
176-264V
176-264V
PGBH030C0350NSLPD1 30W 350mA 50-76V
PGBH030C0700NSLPD1 30W 700mA 27-42V
0.9
0.9
118*35*26.4
118*35*26.4
176-264V PGBH035C0350NSLPD1 35W 350mA 70-95V 0.9 118*35*26.4
176-264V PGBH040C0700NSLPD1 40W 700mA 40-55V 0.9 118*35*26.4
176-264V PGBH045C1050NSLPD1 45W 1050mA 27-42V 0.9 118*35*26.4
83%
85%
85%
85%

W
A R R A N T
Y
5
YEARS
Protection Rating：IP67
Dimension
※If you have other parameter requirements, please consult our sales staff
Specifications
_ Limited Voltage
Parameters
Model No. Rated Power Input Voltage Output Current Output Voltage PF E�iciency Dimension
（mm）
176-264V
176-264V
PGBH060C0700NSLPD2 60W 700mA 60-86V 90%
PGBH060C1050NSLPD2 60W 1050mA 40-57V 90%
0.9
0.9
151*40*30
151*40*30